PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3910061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELIZABETH B. BALES	03/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FELINE ENVIRONMENTAL ENRICHMENT DESIGN COMPANY LLC
Street Address:	1241 CARPENTER STREET
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19147

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62137501
Application Number:	62221768
Application Number:	15074557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-567-2010

Email:dmbrown@crbcp.comCorrespondent Name:CAESAR RIVISE, PCAddress Line 1:1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: W1174_20003_20004_20011		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY A. STEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/BARRY A. STEIN/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=W1174_20003_20004_20011 Bales Assignment#page1.tif source=W1174_20003_20004_20011 Bales Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503863412 REEL: 038855 FRAME: 0291

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Name: Feline Environmental Enrichment Design Company LLC

Address: 1241 Carpenter Street, Philadelphia, PA 19147

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my/our whole and entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all invention(s) which are disclosed in the following Application:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 62/137,501

Title: SYSTEM FOR FEEDING CAT FOOD AND METHODS OF USE OF SYSTEM

Filed: March 24, 2015

Attorney Docket No: W1174/20003

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 62/221,768

Title: PACKAGING SYSTEM FOR FEEDING CATS AND METHODS OF USE OF THE

SYSTEM

Filed: September 22, 2015

Attorney Docket No: W1174/20004

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 15/074,557

Title: SYSTEMS FOR FEEDING CATS, METHODS OF USE OF THE SYSTEMS AND

PACKAGING FOR THE SYSTEMS

Filed: March 18, 2016

Attorney Docket No: W1174/20011

and any improvements thereon which I/we make, conceive or acquire during the course of my/our association with Assignee, and for one year thereafter, and in and to said Application and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention(s) or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said Application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention(s), or any improvements thereon.

I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention(s) in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said invention(s), by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention(s) and for vesting title to said invention(s) and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention(s), in said Assignee.

I/We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

I/We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been, or will be, made to others by me/us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

I/We hereby authorize said Assignee to insert on this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when they become available.

		EREOF, having a mid thereby, I have I			signment and ad seal on this
24 (day)	day of	MARCH (month)	Address: 115	Zol(yes) Abeth B. Bale W. Mermaid delphia, PA	s Lane
STATE/C	COMMONWEA	LTH OF Peans	ylvanza	:	
COUNTY	OF	Philadelphia	,	SS : :	
	e, a notary publication day of	ic, in and for the State. MARCH (month)		and County at 2616 (yes	
who being my presen as his/her	g to me personal nee and having b	izabeth B. Bales lly known, and who ha een by me first duly sw act, signed, sealed and legally bound thereby a	vorn, did acknowl I delivered by his	edge the foreg n/her for the	oing instrument purpose therein
			NOT RY	spires: 08	(SEAL)
		Page 2	of 2	NOTA Zachary T. Hen Middletown Tov	TH OF PENNSYLVANIA HIAL SEAL IMIGEN, Notary Public Vinship, Bucks County 1 Expires Aug. 8, 2016

PATENT REEL: 038855 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 06/09/2016